RECOP

EET

AAAAA44A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

100809140		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Kinetics Group, Inc. [] individual(s)	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Filter Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, California 92211 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [x] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] Yes [] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75, A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
2 75/176,410)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge:	
/1998 SBURNS 00000193 75176410 2481 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Peter C. Lando Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	October 22, 1998 Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: [7]	
	required cover sheet information to:	

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Kinetics Group, Inc. of 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions identified or set forth in Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks, patents, patent applications, and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, The Kinetics Group, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United States Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, patents, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks, inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

	THE KINETICS GROUP, INC.
June 23, 1998 Date	By Kelvett W Heddleston Name: Lisabeth W. Huddleston Title: Assistant Treasurer
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>a3^k</u>	_day of
SEAL (Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 27, 2000
June 23, 1998 Date	Name: Kathryn L. Lampron Title: Attorney
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd	day of
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 27, 2000

"SCHEDULE A" TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
KINETICS	SN	75/166046	09/11/96		
KINETICS	FR	96/657734	12/31/96	96/657734	06/13/97
BIO-KINETICS	SU	75/198028	11/14/96		
BUILDING SOLUTIONS	US	75/176412	10/03/96		
WATER ICON	US	75/176413	10/03/96		
CHEMICAL ICON	US	75/176414	10/03/96		
GAS ICON	US	75/176410	10/03/96		
RING DESIGN	SU	75/206750	12/02/96		
				6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	***************************************

"SCHEDULE B"

11/06/97	08/965077		GAS HANDLING DEVICE US
FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	TITLE
	PATENTS	PA	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
)	SS
County of Middlesex)	

I, Kimberly A. Atwood, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by Damian C. Georgino, Executive Vice President of United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, granting Kathryn L. Lampron full power and authority to execute and perform matters related to intellectual property law issues in connection with day-to-day business of the Corporation.

Kimberly A. Atwood

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/27/00

SEAL

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
)	SS
County of Middlesex)	

I, Kimberly A. Atwood, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Intellectual Property Assignment executed by Lisabeth W. Huddleston, Assistant Treasurer for The Kinetics Group, Inc., and Kathryn L. Lampron, Attorney-in-Fact for Damian C. Georgino, Executive Vice President of United States Filter Corporation, assigning The Kinetics Group's entire right, title and interest to the applications noted on the Schedules.

Kimberly A. Atwood

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/27/00

SEAL

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Known all men by these presents: that, United States Filter Corporation (the "Corporation") herein authorizes Kathryn Lampron as the Corporation's true and lawful attorney to execute and perform matters related to intellectual property law issues in connection with the day-to-day business of the Corporation, each and every act and thing which may be necessary, or convenient, in connection with any of the foregoing, as fully, to all intents and purposes, and the Corporation does herewith ratify and confirm all that Ms. Lampron shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective from June 19, 1998, through June 18, 1999, at which time this Power of Attorney and the powers granted herein shall expire and be of no further force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this day of June, 1998, in Palm Desert, California.

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

Executive Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Damian C. Georgino

On <u>6-12-98</u>, before mc<u>ledeling your</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Damian C. Georgino, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nedua Populación

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

OFFICIAL SEAL NEDRA POPE YOUNG COMM. #1070556
Notary Public - California RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Commission Expires AUGUST 27, 1999